
City of Ocala/Ocala International Airport

4-2-2025

FEE SUMMARY

DESIGN / PLANNING          

SERVICES

1.  DIRECT TECHNICAL LABOR $71,175.23

2.   DIRECT EXPENSES $3,760.00

3.  SUBCONSULTANT COSTS
Geotech (Provided by City) $0
RM Barrineau $8,600

4.  TOTAL FEE ESTIMATE $83,535.23

5. TOTAL LUMP SUM FEE FOR ALL SERVICES $83,536

T-Hangar Taxilane Rehabilitation

EXHBIT B



T-Hangar Taxilane Rehabilitation

City of Ocala/Ocala International Airport

4-2-2025

ESTIMATED HOURS

HOURS BY CLASSIFICATION
VP DD SPM SPE PE SE AE JEP1 JEP2 TS ST AT JT RI SI I SUM

$93.74 $96.26 $83.00 $65.00 $61.14 $51.20 $41.80 $35.44 $35.44 $49.40 $40.04 $29.00 $18.50 $52.32 $47.62 $40.04
PHASE/TASK DESCRIPTION

Task 1 Data Collection and Coordination

A Stakeholder Coordination 8 8

B, C, D, E Survey, Geotech, Env. Coordination/Review 1 4 5

E Deliverables 1 4 5

F Meetings 8 8 16

Task 2 60% Design Phase

A Pavement Evaluation 4 16 20

B Geometry Evaluation 4 8 8 20

C, D, E, F Design Drawings, Estimate, Technical Specs, Phasing 2 40 8 50

G Quality Control 8 8

H Deliverables 1 1 2

I Meetings 8 16 24

Task 3 90% Design Phase

A Review Comment Incorporation 2 4 4 10

B Design Drawings 1 40 8 49

C Quality Control 8 8

D Deliverables 1 1 2

F Meetings 8 16 24

Task 4 Permit Services

A CATEX 32 32

B Deliverables 1 1

Task 5 100% (Bid Set) Design Services

A Review Comment Incorporation 1 4 8 13

B, C Design Drawings and Engineer's Report 1 24 8 33

D Quality Control 8 8

E Meetings 8 8

F Deliverables 1 1 2

Task 6 Procurement Services

A Procurement Conference 8 8

B, C Addenda 2 4 4 10

D Conformed Documents 1 8 16 25

Total Hours - Design / Planning Services 101 24 199 67 391
Total Labor Cost - Design / Planning Services 8383 1560 10189 2374 22506



Direct Cost Calculator - Design DO NOT SUBMIT THIS SHEET

PROJECT: T-Hangar Taxilane Rehabilitation
ESTIMATED BY:

DATE: 4-2-2025

Rental Cars / Mileage / Gas Persons/ Overnights / Rental (R) or Vehicles @ Rental @ $50.00  /day Gasoline @ $3.50  /gallon and 20  miles/gallon
Location # trips Miles/trip Total Miles days/trip trip trip / person Personal (P) $0.65  / mile Days Amount Gallons Amount

Type of Trip:
60% Meeting Ocala 1 200 200 1 1 0 P $130 0 $0 0 $0
90% Meeting Ocala 1 200 0 1 1 0 P $0 0 $0 0 $0
Bid Phase Ocala 1 200 200 1 0 P $130 0 $0 0 $0

0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
60% Meeting Ocala 1 0 0 2 1 1 $0 0 $0 0 $0
90% Meeting Ocala 1 0 0 2 1 1 $0 0 $0 0 $0
Bid Phase Ocala 1 0 0 2 1 1 $0 0 $0 0 $0

0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

$0 0 $0 0 $0

$260 $0 $0

Lodging # overnights rate amount
3 $175 $525

Meals meal day cost / meal day amount
8 $75 $600

Plots / Prints

 # / Sheet Total Number Total Cost
Submission: Sheets Per Plots Prints Plots Prints Plots @ $ 3.  ea Prints @ $ 3.  ea.

Client Internal

USE THIS AREA TO ESTIMATE COST FOR HIRING A VENDOR TO PROVIDE PLOTS AND/OR PRINTS, 50 50 $150.00 $150.00
MJ NO LONGER BILLS FOR IN HOUSE GENERATED PLOTS/PRINTS. 0 0 $0.00 $0.00

0 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 $0.00

$150 $150

Copies

Black & White Color
Submission: Pages / Set Sets Total Pages Pages @ $ 0.05  ea Pages / Set Sets Total Pages Pages @ $ 0.90  ea

USE THIS AREA TO ESTIMATE COST FOR HIRING A VENDOR TO PROVIDE COPIES 0 $0.00 50 5 250 $225.00
 MJ NO LONGER BILLS FOR IN HOUSE GENERATED COPIES. 0 $0.00 50 5 250 $225.00

0 $0.00 0 $0.00
0 $0.00 0 $0.00
0 $0.00 0 $0.00
0 $0.00 0 $0.00
0 $0.00 0 $0.00

$0 $450

Photos Total Rolls Rolls @ $ 0.0 ea
0 $0

Telephone Months Months @ $ 0.0  ea
0 $0

Postage/Delivery Packages Packages @ $ 5.0  ea
25 $125

Miscellaneous

Item Cost

Airifare $1,500

$1,500


